Up to 150MT (in 50Kg bags). However the quantity may 
vary as per requirement. 

Last date and time of 
submission of tender to the 
e-portal. 

On or before 20.3.2020 @ 6PM 

Date and time of opening 
the Tender (Part A) 

24.3.2020 @ 11AM 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) 

Payment Mode Online option available at e-portal (SBI MOPS). Payments 
through banks other than Sate Bank of India (SBI) shall 
be made 72 hours before the tender submission end 
time. 

E-portal address www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 
Digital signature certificate